

#### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

## Flambeau Inc. - Sharon Center, OH.

1468 Wolf Creek Trail Sharon Center OH 44274 United States

#### USI#GWEL52

(WITH ADDITIONAL FACILITIES LISTED ON ATTACHED ANNEX)

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

IATF 16949:2016, First Edition

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

MANUFACTURE OF BLOW-MOLDED PLASTIC COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLIES. EXCLUDING PRODUCT DESIGN, IATF 16949:2016 CLAUSE 8.3

 Certificate No:
 38565.E

 IATF No:
 0555367

 Effective Date:
 18 NOV 2024

Expiration Date: 17 NOV 2027
Revision Date: 18 NOV 2024

Doninic Town

Dominic Townsend, President













### IATF 16949:2016, First Edition

# Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No: 38565.E IATF No: 0555367

## Flambeau Inc. - Sharon Center, OH.

#### At the below facilities

ACILITY NAME	FACILITY ACTIVITY	ADDRESS	USI NO.
Flambeau DS&E	Engineering, Sales	2701 Cambridge Court, Suite 515 Auburn Hills MI 48326 United States	GGYMGS
lambeau Inc. Corporate	Customer Service, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Quality System Management, Sales, Supplier Management, Warranty Management	801 Lynn Avenue Baraboo WI 53913 United States	C3LYW3
Flambeau Technical Center (FTC)	Engineering, Process Design, Production Equipment Development	911 Lynn Avenue Baraboo WI 53913 United States	6GYM6A
			913



